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1  National TFRI Event Summary

as of 2/18/19 11:04 AM CT

Men's 60 Meters — 2019 Week #5, February 20
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Dante BROWN
Kejavon MOORE
Kevin HALLMON
John JONES
Demarius SMITH
Delano DUNKLEY
marquavias CURETON
Josh LEWIS

Coby BAILEY

Matt LOCKRIDGE
Alec DURAN

Jack MACHOMETA
Xzavia PRICE

Chris LEIBA
Guillaume RICHARDS
Trey BEASILY

Gabe WARNER
Sandro JOSEPH
Anterreon MCCLAIN
Jerimy STRAINGE
Maurice DAVIS
Zachacus BEARD
Tyler WILLIAMS
Noah MYERS

Paul PAUL

Corey JONES
Deterio NEWMAN
Cain BOSCHEE
Tomunci WHITFIELD
Jordan DOWNS
Pieter TOP

Logan BLOIR
Hunter SURY
Xavier@AYLOR
Jamique MITCHELL
Santerrius BARLOW
Trey ALFORD

Ishag SMITH
Joshua LESTER-HARRIS
Kwan BROOKS
Kenneth BELLAMY
Cameron JOHNSON
Dom FLEMISTER
Walker OLIVIER
Michael TROSS
Rasheem BROWN
Brandon SMILEY
Jesse FRIMPONG
Stevenson BLOUNT
Kenny BENTON
Kory POWELL

FR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
FR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
FR

William Carey (Miss.)
Indiana Tech
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Indiana Tech
Cumberlands (Ky.)
Southern-New Orleans (La.
Allen (S.C.)
Southwestern (Kan.)
Indiana Tech
Indiana Tech
Vanguard (Calif.)
Indiana Tech
Cincinnati Christian (Ohio)
William Penn (lowa)
Keiser (Fla.)

Allen (S.C.)
Vanguard (Calif.)
Warner (Fla.)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
Keiser (Fla.)

Missouri Valley
Langston (Okla.)
Cumberland (Tenn.)
Friends (Kan.)
Mount Marty (S.D.)
Bethel (Ind.)
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Dickinson State (N.D.)
Southwestern (Kan.)
Bethel (Ind.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Indiana Tech
McPherson (Kan.)
McPherson (Kan.)
Bethel (Ind.)

Union (Ky.)
Southeastern (Fla.)
Allen (S.C.)

Montreat (N.C.)
Baker (Kan.)

William Carey (Miss.)
Graceland (lowa)
Morningside (lowa)
Dakota State (S.D.)
Doane (Neb.)
Milligan (Tenn.)
Indiana Tech
Indiana Tech
Webber International (Fla.)
Tennessee Wesleyan
Jamestown (N.D.)

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

22.06
19.78
17.40
16.21
15.03
13.75
12.69
12.69
10.63
10.63
10.63
10.63
6.57
6.57
5.01
5.01
3.95
3.95
2.89
2.27
1.99
1.99
1.46
1.46
1.46
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.35
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.12
0.09
0.09
0.09
0.06
0.06
0.03
0.03
0.03

B ses

6.71
6.75
6.77
6.79
6.82
6.83
6.83
6.84
6.84
6.84
6.84
6.85
6.85
6.86
6.86
6.87
6.87
6.88
6.90
6.91
6.91
6.92
6.92
6.92
6.93
6.93
6.93
6.93
6.93
6.94
6.94
6.94
6.94
6.94
6.95
6.95
6.95
6.95
6.95
6.95
6.95
6.95
6.96
6.96
6.96
6.97
6.97
6.98
6.98
6.98
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Scored Performance

2/8/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
1/11/19
1/12/19
2/14/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/1/19
2/16/19
2/8/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
2/14/19
2/16/19
2/9/19
2/15/19
1/19/19
1/31/19
1/12/19
2/11/19
2/15/19
1/12/19
2/15/19
2/8/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
1/11/19
1/25/19
12/1/18
2/15/19
2/8/19
1/25/19
2/1/19
2/9/19
1/13/19
2/1/19
11/30/18
1/18/19
1/19/19
2/2/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
1/11/19
12/1/18
2/16/19
2/9/19
12/1/18
2/15/19

Meet
Gorilla Classic
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
USC Indoor Open
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Jim Green Invitational
UAB Vulcan Invitational
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
KCAC Indoor Championships
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Akron Invitational
Soka Indoor Qualifier
Grand Valley State Big Meet
NCCAA Indoor Championships
Missouri Collegiate Challenge
JDL DMR Invitational
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Soka Indoor Qualifier
Warrior Alumni Meet
KCAC Indoor Championships
Embry-Riddle Challenge
Mule Relays
Wildcat Invitational
'Southern Indoor Challenge
KCAC Indoor Championships
Ward Haylett Invitational
NCCAA Indoor Championships
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
North Star Indoor Champions
KCAC Indoor Championships
Bob Eubanks Open
Washington Invitational
Mastodon Opener
KCAC Indoor Championships
Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
GVSU Open
Buccaneer Invitational
Warrior Alumni Meet
JDL January College Kick-off
Camel City Invitational
Bob Timmons Challenge
Samford Open
Scott Nisely Memorial
Dakota Wesleyan Alumni Invit
North Star Indoor Champions
GPAC Indoor Championships
ETSU Invitational
Mastodon Opener
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Warrior Alumni Meet
Vanderbilt Indoor Opener

GPAC Indoor Championships
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qﬁﬁ: National TFRI Event Summary

as of 2/18/19 11:04 AM CT

Men's 200 Meters — 2019 Week #5, February 20

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Kevin HALLMON
Brandon SMILEY
Demarius SMITH
Rajay HAMILTON
quintaveon POOLE
Jerimy STRAINGE
Kejavon MOORE
Gabe WARNER
Devonte FLETCHER
Trey ALFORD
Santerrius BARLOW
Brandon RUFFIN
Carlo HEATH

Pieter TOP

Mason HELD
Deterio NEWMAN
Jordan DOWNS
Cortez CUNNINGHAM
Gairy SPRINGER
Jonah RECHTENBAUGH
Anterreon MCCLAIN
Delano DUNKLEY
0dail TODD

Gavin DAVIS

Paul PAUL

Holt KEELING
Justin WOLZ

Ishaq SMITH

Dom FLEMISTER
Demetrius TURNER
Dillan ELKINS

John JONES

Kenny BENTON
Toluwani ADEBKIN
Will MUNDY
Dewayne ROBINSON
Tomunci WHITFIELD
Joshua SNOOK
Sandro JOSEPH
Chale MCLEOD
Caleb WALLS
Kenny BROWN
Chris LEIBA

SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SO
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SR
FR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO
JR
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
JR

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Indiana Tech
Cumberlands (Ky.)
Keiser (Fla.)

Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Keiser (Fla.)

Indiana Tech

Vanguard (Calif.)
Tennessee Wesleyan
Southeastern (Fla.)
Union (Ky.)

St. Francis (/ll.)
Southern-New Orleans (La.
Westmont (Calif.)

York (Neb.)

MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Bethel (Ind.)

Madonna (Mich.)
Indiana Tech

Mount Marty (S.D.)
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Southern-New Orleans (La.
Park (Mo.)

Concordia (Neb.)

Mount Marty (S.D.)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Olivet Nazarene (lll.)
Allen (S.C.)

Morningside (lowa)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Tennessee Wesleyan
Indiana Tech

Tennessee Wesleyan
William Carey (Miss.)

U East (Ind.)

Mount Marty (S.D.)
Southwestern (Kan.)
Dakota State (S.D.)
Warner (Fla.)

Indiana Tech

Keiser (Fla.)

St. Francis (Ill.)

William Penn (lowa)

21.93
19.90
17.60
16.51
15.44
14.41
13.11
11.82
10.65
10.65
8.59
7.50
7.50
24
244 Y
4.35
234}
332
2.81
281
2.05
177
1.50
1.23
1.23
0.63
0.55
0.49
0.49
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.22
0.14
0.10
0.07
0.07
0.04
0.03
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.00
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21.55¢
21.56
21.65c
21.68c
21.70c
21.71c
21.80
21.90c
21.98c
21.98c
22.01
22.05
22.05¢
22.06¢
22.08c
22.12
22.13
22.15
22.16
22.16
22.17c
22.20c
22.22
22.23
22.23
22.28c
22.31
22.32¢
22.32¢
22.33c
22.33
22.33
22.34c
22.37c
22.38
22.39
22.39¢
22.42c
22.43c
22.43
22.43c
22.44
22.45

Scored Performance

(21.17)

(21.27)
(21.29)
(21.25)
(21.32)

(21.51)
(21.59)
(21.59)

(21.59)
(21.67)
(21.69)

(21.78)
(21.74)

(21.88)

(21.92)
(21.92)
(21.86)

(21.94)
(21.97)

(21.99)
(22.02)
(22.03)

(22.03)

2/11/19
2/16/19
2/11/19

2/9/19
1/18/19

2/9/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
1/11/19

2/9/19
2/14/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/15/19

2/8/19
1/18/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
1/24/19
2/15/19
2/15/19

2/9/19
1/24/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
1/18/19
1/18/19
2/15/19
2/14/19
2/16/19
12/1/18

2/8/19

2/8/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
1/26/19
2/16/19

2/9/19
2/15/19
2/16/19

Meet

'Southern Indoor Challenge
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
'Southern Indoor Challenge
Warrior Alumni Meet

Red Raider Open

Warrior Alumni Meet
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Soka Indoor Qualifier

ETSU Invitational

Warrior Alumni Meet
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
UCSB Gaucho Round Up
KCAC Indoor Championships
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
IWU Invitational
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
KCAC Indoor Championships
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
American Midwest Indoor Cha
Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
GPAC Indoor Championships
USC Indoor Open
Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Gamecock Inaugural

SDSU Division Il Invite

Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
Gorilla Classic

River States Indoor Champion
GPAC Indoor Championships
KCAC Indoor Championships
North Star Indoor Champions
Warrior Invitational
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Warrior Alumni Meet
Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch

Missouri Collegiate Challenge
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1 ~ National TFRI Event Summary

I Men's 400 Meters — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 quintaveon POOLE SR Wayland Baptist (Texas) — 22.84 47.03c (46.29) 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic
2 Twayne CROOKS FR  Southern-New Orleans (La. 20.07 47.62c (46.76) 2/15/19 Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
3 Mason HELD SR York (Neb.) 17.92 (@ 47.73 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
4 Rajay HAMILTON JR  Keiser (Fla.) 16.60 (el 47.98 2/15/19 JDL DMR Invitational
5 Devonte FLETCHER SR Tennessee Wesleyan 15.14 48.41c (47.64) 1/18/19 Vanderbilt Indoor Invitational
6 Demetrius TURNER JR  Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 14.08 48.48c (47.71) 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic
7 Jonah RECHTENBAUGH  JR  Mount Marty (S.D.) 12.69 48.94 2/2/19 Dakota Wesleyan Alumni Invit
7 Barthelemy PETER JR  Indiana Tech 12.69 48.94c (48.17) 12/8/18 Aaron Porter Invite
9 Austin HICKERSON SR Spring Arbor (Mich.) 10.65 48.99¢ (48.21) 12/7/18 Saginaw Valley State Holiday
10 Ahmad PERRYMAN SO Montreat (N.C.) 9.64 49.01 12/1/18 JDL College Kickoff Classic
11  Carter PRICE JR  York (Neb.) 8.61 49.04c (48.26) 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
12 Keldrick EDWARDS SO Mobile (Ala.) 7.52 49.15 2/15/19 LSU Twilight
13 Charles SHIMUKOWA SR Cumberland (Tenn.) 6.49 49.19c (48.41) 2/11/19 'Southern Indoor Challenge
14  Deterio NEWMAN FR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 5.43 49.26 1/19/19 Polardog Indoor Invite
15  Braylen BREWER FR Bethel (Kan.) 4.91 49.29c¢ (48.51) 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
16  Qadir MUHAMMAD SR Indiana Tech 4.37 49.33c (48.44) 1/18/19 Red Raider Open
17 Joshua SNOOK FR Dakota State (S.D.) 3.82 49.40c (48.62) 2/16/19 North Star Indoor Champions
18  Ngoni CHADYIWA FR  William Carey (Miss.) 3.31 49.41c (48.63) 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic
19  Acdane CAMPBELL JR  Southern-New Orleans (La. 2.80 49.42 1/31/19 LSU Invitational
20  Gavin DAVIS FR Concordia (Neb.) 2.27 49.48 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
21 Paul PAUL SO Mount Marty (S.D.) 1.99 49.56¢ (48.78) 2/8/19 SDSU Classic
22 Pieter TOP JR  Westmont (Calif.) 1.73 (8 49.57c (48.79) 2/8/19 VMI Winter Relays
22 Santerrius BARLOW JR  Union (Ky.) 1.73 49.57 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
24  Leonard LEDGISTER FR  Southern-New Orleans (La. 1.20 49.65c (48.86) 1/12/19 UAB Vulcan Invitational
24  Gairy SPRINGER JR Indiana Tech 1.20 49.65c¢ (48.86) 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
26  Toluwani ADEBKIN JR  William Carey (Miss.) 0.64 49.67c (48.88) 1/18/19 Samford Open
27  Chale MCLEOD JR Indiana Tech 0.58 49.70c (48.91) 2/1/19 Akron Invitational
28  Derek WHITE JR Indiana Tech 0.52 49.72c (48.82) 1/18/19 Red Raider Open
29  Demario MORGAN FR  Briar Cliff (lowa) 0.46 49.75c (48.96) 12/7/18 Mel Tjeerdsma Classic
30  WillMUNDY FR [UEast(Ind.) 0.41 49.76 2/2/19 WU Midwest Indoor Classic
31  Dillan ELKINS SO Tennessee Wesleyan 0.34 49.79c (49.00) 12/1/18 Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
32  Seth REYNOLDS SR IUEast(Ind.) 0.29 49.80 2/2/19 WU Midwest Indoor Classic
33  Timothy WARD SO  Dakota State (S.D.) 0.22 49.86¢ (49.07) 2/16/19 North Star Indoor Champions
34 Brandon MASSEY JR  Tennessee Wesleyan 0.13 49.96 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
35 Devante KINLAW SR Allen(S.C.) 0.08 49.99¢ (49.20) 1/18/19 Gamecock Inaugural
36 Christian WHITEHEAD SO  Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0.04 50.04c (49.25) 12/1/18 Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
37  Ishmael ARNOLD JR  Cumberland (Tenn.) 0.02 50.09c (49.30) 2/11/19 'Southern Indoor Challenge
37  Arius GILSTRAP JR  Reinhardt (Ga.) 0.02 50.09 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
39  Naythan HASLAM FR  Siena Heights (Mich.) 0.02 50.10c (49.31) 12/7/18 Saginaw Valley State Holiday
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1  National TFRI Event Summary

as of 2/18/19 11:04 AM CT

Men's 600 Meters — 2019 Week #5, February 20
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26
27
28
29
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
42
44

Tre HINDS

keiontae WILLIAMSON

Acdane CAMPBELL
Mason HELD
Shevon BLAIR
Matthew VAN EPS
Chad ELLENS
Mychal VINSON
Nathan MATTERS
Alan VARELA
Brent RODDEN
William HARAN
Avery STUEVER
Qadir MUHAMMAD
Justin LOWE
Jackson TAYLOR
Devante KINLAW
Zach AMBROSE
Luke SKINNER
Jeffery MUIRURI
Keenan LAWRENCE
Peter HOLLINGER
Joshua HASKIN
Kyle LIWANAG

Alonzo RODRIGUEZ-
SPENCER

Menkeh MENDIN
Tyler BANKS

Josh PESTKA

Alex DERR

Caleb HERMAN
Pedro PEREZ ESPINO

Sebastian BUCKERIDGE

Simeon COLEMAN
Rajay HAMILTON
Bailey MOTT
Tanner HARSIN
Dillan CERNY
Tymer GOSS
Bobby SCHOPP
Isaiah WITTROCK
Jamir FERGUSON
CJ ROBERTSON
Michael GARRISON
Shauntis LEWIS

SR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
SO

FR
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
SO
JR
SO
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
SO
JR

Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Southern-New Orleans (La.
York (Neb.)

Science & Arts (Okla.)
Dordt (lowa)

Indiana Wesleyan

Marian (Ind.)

Concordia (Neb.)

Doane (Neb.)

Siena Heights (Mich.)
Aquinas (Mich.)

Friends (Kan.)

Indiana Tech

U East (Ind.)

Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Allen (S.C.)

Morningside (lowa)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Union (Ky.)

Northwestern (lowa)
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Marian (Ind.)

Grand View (lowa)

Valley City State (N.D.)
Olivet Nazarene (lll.)
St. Ambrose (lowa)
Dakota State (S.D.)
Dordt (lowa)
Westmont (Calif.)
Marian (Ind.)
Cumberlands (Ky.)
Keiser (Fla.)

Bethel (Ind.)

Doane (Neb.)

Indiana Tech
Dickinson State (N.D.)
Benedictine (Kan.)
Grand View (lowa)
Indiana Tech
Huntington (Ind.)
Ottawa (Kan.)

Taylor (Ind.)

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

24.08
19.81
17.50
16.47
15.41
13.89
12.78
11.75
10.59
10.59
8.54
8.54
6.41
535
4.81
4.30
3.80
230 1
226 Y
2.24
1.99
171
171
1.20
0.69

0.64
0.57
0.52
0.45
0.45
0.33
0.27
0.19
0.11
0.08
0.04
0.04
0.04
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00

Scored Performance

1:16.92¢

1:19.81c
1:20.21c
1:20.26¢
1:20.33c
1:21.04
1:21.26
1:21.32
1:21.65
1:21.65
1:21.76¢
1:21.76
1:22.02¢
1:22.15
1:22.31
1:22.36¢
1:22.37
1:22.37
1:22.55
1:22.60c
1:22.62
1:22.75
1:22.75
1:22.79
1:22.83

1:22.84c
1:22.90
1:22.92
1:22.98c
1:22.98
1:23.08c
1:23.13
1:23.23
1:23.35¢
1:23.36
1:23.44
1:23.45c¢
1:23.47
1:23.50
1:23.51
1:23.52
1:23.59
1:23.59
1:23.61
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(1:15.78)
(1:18.63)
(1:19.02)
(1:19.07)
(1:19.14)

(1:20.55)

(1:20.80)

(1:21.14)

(1:12.66(60

(1:21.61)

(1:21.75)

(1:21.85)

(1:22.11)

(1:22.21)

(1:14.55(60

(1:14.63(60

2/15/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/15/19

2/2/19

2/8/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
1/11/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/14/19
1/12/19

2/1/19
12/7/18
2/14/19
1/25/19
2/16/19
1/25/19

2/8/19

2/16/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
1/26/19
2/8/19
1/25/19
2/9/19
2/8/19
1/24/19
2/8/19
2/1/19
1/25/19
2/2/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
1/25/19
2/2/19

Meet
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
KCAC Indoor Championships
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
GPAC Indoor Championships
IWU Midwest Indoor Classic
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
GPAC Indoor Championships
GPAC Indoor Championships
Bob Eubanks Open
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
KCAC Indoor Championships
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Ohio State University Tune-U
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Ward Haylett Invitational
Wichita State College Invitatio
Mel Tjeerdsma Classic
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Dennis Young Classic
Missouri Collegiate Challenge
Tom Hathaway Distance Carni
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo

North Star Indoor Champions
Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
North Star Indoor Champions
GPAC Indoor Championships
On Your Marks Invitational
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Tom Hathaway Distance Carni
Warrior Alumni Meet
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
Grand Valley State Big Meet
NDSU Bison Open (indoor)
Jayhawk Classic

Ted Nelson Classic
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Flag City Open

Jayhawk Classic

IWU Midwest Indoor Classic
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1  National TFRI Event Summary

as of 2/18/19 11:04 AM CT

Men's 800 Meters — 2019 Week #5, February 20
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Tre HINDS

Malik HOLMAN

Brent RODDEN

Luke SKINNER

Tim THACKER

Joey DEBOER
Matthew MACGREGOR
Brandon YOUNG
Martin HARDING
Derrick REID

Moses DIRANE

Kyle LIWANAG

Evan ALCORN

Zach AMBROSE
Matthew VAN EPS
Charles SHIMUKOWA
Max WHITTREDGE
Chad ELLENS

Noah MAJERUS

Alex DERR

Ben HUFTALIN
keiontae WILLIAMSON
Nicolas GRANDPERRIN
Elijah BOYD

Jacob JENKINS
Grayson HARDING
Shauntis LEWIS

Sam KISER

Peter HOLLINGER
Steven OTT
McGerran CLOUSER
Xavier STEPHENS
Thomas TAYLOR
Keenan LAWRENCE
Sean TRAINOR

Kyle SMITH

Philip LAGEMANN
Antonio GOMEZ
Gilbert RAMIREZ
Chance HYATT

Alex GOERTZ
Joseph VANDEN BOS
llijah COLEMAN
John DANNER
Shevon BLAIR

Isaac PETSCH

Eric VAZQUES

Bret FREED

SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR
FR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
JR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SR
FR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR

Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Columbia (Mo.)

Siena Heights (Mich.)
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Milligan (Tenn.)
Cornerstone (Mich.)
Aquinas (Mich.)

Grand View (lowa)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Oklahoma City

Marian (Ind.)
Lindenwood - Belleville (Ill.
Morningside (lowa)
Dordt (lowa)
Cumberland (Tenn.)
Spring Arbor (Mich.)
Indiana Wesleyan
Carroll (Mont.)

Dakota State (S.D.)
Grand View (lowa)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Cumberlands (Ky.)
Rocky Mountain (Mont.)
Columbia (Mo.)

Aquinas (Mich.)

Taylor (Ind.)
Campbellsville (Ky.)
Northwestern (lowa)
Indiana Wesleyan
Indiana Wesleyan

Point Park (Pa.)
Concordia (Neb.)

Union (Ky.)

Webber International (Fla.)
Grace (Ind.)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
Montreat (N.C.)
Southwest (N.M.)

Carroll (Mont.)
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Rocky Mountain (Mont.)
Oklahoma City
Benedictine (Kan.)
Science & Arts (Okla.)
Rocky Mountain (Mont.)
Saint Mary (Kan.)

USC Beaufort (S.C.)

PR [N{E: Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.

22,99
19.87
17.64
16.33
283 X
260 4
12.63
11.62
10.62
9.57
8.57
7.50
6.49
5.46
4.93
4.40
3.90
3.36
2.86
233
2.08
1.80
1.54
1.28
0.77
0.69
0.62
0.56
0.49
0.44
0.34
0.29
0.24
0.18
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.09
0.07
0.07
0.06
0.06
0.05
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00

Scored Performance

1:51.46¢

1:53.26¢
1:53.64c¢
1:54.16¢
1:55.12
1:55.46¢
1:55.61c
1:55.64
1:55.65¢
1:55.76¢
1:55.77c
1:55.95
1:55.97
1:56.05¢
1:56.14c
1:56.20c
1:56.21
1:56.30c
1:56.32c
1:56.39
1:56.40
1:56.47c
1:56.49
1:56.51c
1:56.55
1:56.63c
1:56.66
1:56.70
1:56.74c
1:56.75
1:56.94
1:56.95¢
1:56.97c¢
1:56.98
1:57.01c
1:57.02
1:57.17c
1:57.21
1:57.31c
1:57.33c
1:57.35
1:57.37c
1:57.41
1:57.50
1:57.61
1:57.65¢
1:57.66¢
1:57.68c

(2]

[0 /0 ol0alnn/0lnal0/nla/0 6 a0 alaolalnaoln a0 6nn 6 nolonoloaonlan ool

(1:50.20)
(1:51.66)
(1:52.03)
(1:52.55)

(1:53.83)
(1:53.98)

(1:54.02)

(1:54.45)
(1:54.13)

(1:54.41)
(1:54.50)
(1:54.56)
(1:54.66)
(1:56.97)
(1:54.82)

(1:57.58)

(1:54.98)

(1:55.09)

(1:55.30)

(1:55.32)

(1:55.36)

(1:55.51)

(1:55.98)
(1:57.98)

(1:57.76)

(1:58.04)
(1:56.00)
(1:56.02)

2/1/19
1/26/19
2/8/19
2/8/19
2/14/19
2/9/19
1/19/19
2/2/19
2/8/19
2/15/19
2/8/19
12/8/18
2/16/19
2/1/19
11/30/18
1/20/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
1/25/19
2/16/19
2/8/19
2/15/19
2/8/19
2/16/19
1/11/19
2/16/19
2/1/19
2/8/19
2/8/19
2/8/19
2/16/19
2/1/19
2/14/19
1/19/19
2/8/19
1/19/19
2/14/19
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
2/2/19
2/8/19
2/9/19
2/15/19
1/26/19
1/27/19

Meet
Texas Tech Open
Pittsburg State Invitational
Grand Valley State Big Meet
Bearcat Invitational
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Grand Valley State Big Meet Il
Mike Lints Open
Ted Nelson Classic
Gorilla Classic
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
Gorilla Classic
Indiana State Early Bird
Missouri Collegiate Challenge
Frank Sevigne Husker Invitati
SDSU Holiday Open and Multi
Emory Crossplex Invite
Hillsdale Tune-Up
Alex Wilson Invitational
Big Sky Tuner
Mark Schuck Open and Multi
Wartburg Indoor Invitational
Gorilla Classic
JDL DMR Invitational
Colorado Running Company
Missouri Collegiate Challenge
Bob Eubanks Open
Hillsdale Tune-Up
DePauw Tiger Small College |
SDSU Classic
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Kent State Tune-Up
Frank Sevigne Husker Invitati
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Embry-Riddle Challenge
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Northwest Open
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
Big Sky Tuner
Missouri Collegiate Challenge
Stinger Open
J.D. Martin Invitational
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
UCO Alumni Classic
Stinger Open
Pittsburg State Invitational

KMS Indoor Invitational
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n  National TFRI Event Summary

I Men's Mile — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Michael OLDACH JR  Westmont (Calif.) 22.89 4:09.85c¢ (4:06.69) 1/25/19 Washington Invitational
2 Seth FARMER JR  Shawnee State (Ohio) 19.58 4:14.56 2/15/19 Ohio State University Tune-U
3 Tim THACKER SO  Milligan (Tenn.) 17.47 4:14.96 2/1/19 Camel City Invitational
4 Nicolas GRANDPERRIN JR  Cumberlands (Ky.) 16.38 (8l 4:15.29 2/1/19 Camel City Invitational
5 Jesse SAXTON JR Indiana Wesleyan 15.32 4:15.50 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
6  Philip LAGEMANN SR Saint Mary (Kan.) 14.30 4:15.57c (4:12.34) 1/26/19 Pittsburg State Invitational
7 Isaac PETSCH JR  Rocky Mountain (Mont.) 13.08 4:16.39c¢ (4:22.04) 1/11/19 Montana State Open
8 Bryce GRAHN SO  Southwestern (Kan.) 12.06 4:16.46¢ (4:13.21) 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic
9  Joey DEBOER SR Cornerstone (Mich.) 274 I3 4:17.76¢ (4:14.50) 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
10  Moses DIRANE JR  Oklahoma City 9.68 4:18.07c (4:14.80) 1/26/19 Pittsburg State Invitational
11 Seth SCHENCK SR Columbia (Mo.) 8.64 4:18.29 1/11/19 Missouri Intercollegiate
12  Bret FREED JR  USC Beaufort (S.C.) 7.60 4:18.50 2/1/19 Camel City Invitational
13 Eric VAZQUES SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 6.50 4:19.08¢ (4:15.80) 1/19/19 Northwest Open
14  Colin DEYOUNG JR  Cornerstone (Mich.) 2.48 n 4:19.32¢ (4:16.04) 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
15  Omar PARAMO FR St Francis (IIl.) 246 X 4:19.52 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
16  Carlos MARTINEZ FR St Francis (Ill.) 4.46 4:19.54 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
17  Oscar KIPKOROS JR  Oklahoma City 3.96 4:19.58 2/2/19 J.D. Martin Invitational
18  Luke SKINNER SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 2.38 ﬂ 4:20.49c (4:17.19) 1/26/19 Pittsburg State Invitational
19  Caleb DEWEERD SO Trinity Christian (Ill.) 2.85 4:20.78c (4:17.48) 1/19/19 Mike Lints Open
20  Tyler LAWSON SR Columbia (Mo.) 2.29 4:21.54 1/31/19 Mule Relays
21  Camryn SNAPP JR  Campbellsville (Ky.) 2.03 4:21.56 2/15/19 NCCAA Indoor Championships
22  BenBYRD SR Taylor (Ind.) 1.78 (o 4:21.63 2/16/19 Hillsdale Tune-Up
23 Adrien GENTRIE SO Huntington (Ind.) 1.53 4:21.64 2/16/19 Flag City Open
24  James LINDSTROM SR Mount Mercy (lowa) 1.23 4:22.19 2/16/19 Wartburg Indoor Invitational
25  Kudzanai KARAWIRA SO Indiana Tech 0.71 4:22.37c (4:19.05) 2/1/19 Akron Invitational
26  Lucas HUELVAN SO  Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.60 4:23.13c (4:19.80) 2/11/19 'Southern Indoor Challenge
27  Matt WILSON JR St Francis (Ill.) 0.51 4:23.54 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
28  Josiah MCALLISTER SR Concordia (Neb.) 0.45 4:23.66¢ (4:20.32) 2/1/19 Frank Sevigne Husker Invitati
29  Andrew MARTINEZ JR  St. Francis (Ill.) 0.39 4:23.79 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
30 John DANNER SR Benedictine (Kan.) 0.31 4:24.15c¢ (4:20.81) 1/19/19 Northwest Open
31 Malik HOLMAN JR  Columbia (Mo.) 0.24 4:24.39 2/9/19 American Midwest Indoor Cha
32 StevenOTT FR Indiana Wesleyan 0.17 4:24.60c (4:21.25) 2/16/19 Alex Wilson Invitational
33  Grayson HARDING JR  Aquinas (Mich.) 0.11 4:24.72 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
34  Anthony GHIORSO SO Dordt (lowa) 0.06 4:24.77 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
35  Chris MAXON SO Indiana Wesleyan 0.02 4:25.02 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
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Men's 3000 Meters — 2019 Week #5, February 20

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
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Michael OLDACH JR  Westmont (Calif.) 22.31 8:25.08c (8:19.28) 2/8/19 VMI Winter Relays

Oscar KIPKOROS JR  Oklahoma City 19.77 8:28.89c (8:23.05) 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic

Jesse SAXTON JR Indiana Wesleyan 17.63 8:29.88c (8:24.03) 2/16/19 Alex Wilson Invitational

Cole OLSEN SO Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)  16.44 (dl 8:31.30 1/18/19 WSU Indoor Open

Joey DEBOER SR Cornerstone (Mich.) 15.13 8:33.48¢ (8:27.59) 1/18/19 Gladstein Invitational

Colin DE YOUNG JR  Cornerstone (Mich.) 14.08 8:33.87c (8:27.97) 2/9/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet Il
Lucas HUELVAN SO Cumberlands (Ky.) 13.06 8:34.02 2/1/19 Camel City Invitational
Philip LAGEMANN SR Saint Mary (Kan.) 12.01 8:34.34c (8:28.44) 1/19/19 Northwest Open

Riley SINE JR  Northwest (Wash.) 10.95 8:34.78¢ (8:28.87) 1/12/19 Washington Indoor Preview
Max MCNEILL JR  Oklahoma City 9.84 8:35.87¢ (8:29.95) 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic

Josh ROTH SO Taylor (Ind.) 8.76 8:36.80 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Omar PARAMO FR St Francis (Ill.) 7.65 8:38.01c (8:32.07) 2/9/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet II
Nicolas GRANDPERRIN JR  Cumberlands (Ky.) 2.53 n 8:39.29 2/15/19 JDL DMR Invitational
Braden CURNOW JR  Dakota State (S.D.) 5.51 8:39.51 1/25/19 Mark Schuck Open and Multi
Eric VAZQUES SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 4.93 8:41.31c (8:35.33) 2/8/19 Bearcat Invitational

Landon MILLER SO Indiana Wesleyan 4.37 8:42.48c (8:36.48) 1/25/19 SVSU Jet's Pizza Invitational
Kudzanai KARAWIRA SO Indiana Tech 3.84 8:43.14c (8:37.14) 2/1/19 Akron Invitational

Tyler LAWSON SR Columbia (Mo.) 3.34 8:43.28 2/16/19 Missouri Collegiate Challenge
Alex MARTIN JR  College of Idaho 2.82 8:43.70 2/1/19 Cougar Indoor

Mario SCARCELLI SO Saint Xavier (Ill.) 2.30 8:44.19 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Max CRUSE JR  Dakota State (S.D.) 2.04 8:44.27 1/25/19 Mark Schuck Open and Multi
Justis PAUL FR Mount Vernon Nazarene (O 1.76 (ol 8:44.88 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Conor SMITH JR  Marian (Ind.) 1.51 8:45.08 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Carlos MARTINEZ FR St Francis (Ill.) 1.24 8:45.54 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Eric STEIGER FR Dordt (lowa) 0.72 8:45.80 2/2/19 Ted Nelson Classic

Matt WILSON JR  St. Francis (Ill.) 0.67 8:45.94 1/18/19 North Central (Ill.)-St. Francis
Seth SCHENCK SR Columbia (Mo.) 0.57 8:46.96 2/16/19 Missouri Collegiate Challenge
Jacob VANDER PLAATS SO Dordt (lowa) 0.50 8:47.53 2/2/19 Ted Nelson Classic

Hunter SMITH JR  Taylor(Ind.) 0.44 8:47.78 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Alex NAVARRO JR  Eastern Oregon 0.34 8:48.70c (8:42.63) 2/1/19 Jacksons Invitational/New Ba
Ben BYRD SR Taylor (Ind.) 0.25 8:49.73 2/2/19 WU Midwest Indoor Classic
Cayce GRIFFIN SR Indiana Tech 0.20 8:49.75¢ (8:43.67) 12/8/18 Aaron Porter Invite

Dylan OLSON SO  Valley City State (N.D.) 0.14 8:49.85 1/12/19 Thundering Herd Classic
Luke SKINNER SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.07 8:50.45c¢ (8:44.36) 1/19/19 Northwest Open

Seth FARMER JR  Shawnee State (Ohio) 0.03 8:50.54c¢ (8:44.45) 2/16/19 Kent State Tune-Up

Foley GANNON SO  Aquinas (Mich.) 0.01 8:50.61 2/1/19 Grand Rapids Sports Hall of F
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as of 2/18/19 11:04 AM CT

Men's 5000 Meters — 2019 Week #5, February 20

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Colin DE YOUNG
Omar PARAMO
Seth SCHENCK
Joey DEBOER
Tony FLOYD
Braden CURNOW
Josh ROTH

Philip LAGEMANN
Raul ALMARAZ
Cayce GRIFFIN
Matt WILSON
Max MCNEILL
Oaklin DAVIS
Max CRUSE

Chris MAXON
Cole OLSEN

Mark SHAW
Mario SCARCELLI
Eric STEIGER

Dax WILLETTE
Doug HOLLETT
Foley GANNON
Gabe CEBALLOS
Colton FORSTER
Zachary HOOVER
Hunter SMITH
Radovan KEMBOI
Luke SKINNER
Corbin HARRIS
Anthony FRANK
Nathan RICHARDS
Andrew MARTINEZ
James LINDSTROM
Chance HYATT
Blake FONDA
Greg FLORES

JR
FR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR

Cornerstone (Mich.)
St. Francis (lll.)
Columbia (Mo.)
Cornerstone (Mich.)
Madonna (Mich.)
Dakota State (S.D.)
Taylor (Ind.)

Saint Mary (Kan.)
Wayland Baptist (Texas)
Indiana Tech

St. Francis (1ll.)
Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City
Dakota State (S.D.)
Indiana Wesleyan
Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)
Oklahoma City
Saint Xavier (Ill.)
Dordt (lowa)

SCAD Atlanta (Ga.)
Cornerstone (Mich.)
Aquinas (Mich.)

St. Francis (Ill.)
Mount Mercy (lowa)
St. Francis (Ill.)
Taylor (Ind.)
Central Methodist (Mo.)
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Campbellsville (Ky.)
Indiana Tech
Montreat (N.C.)

St. Francis (Ill.)
Mount Mercy (lowa)
Carroll (Mont.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Baker (Kan.)

23.66
19.35
17.29
16.18
15.09
14.04
12.94
291
10.85
9.72
8.68
7.64
6.63
554
5.02
4.36
3.85
330
2.78
2.24
1.99
173
147
1.21
0.68
0.63
0.58
0.52
0.45
0.40
0.31
0.26
0.20
0.13
0.08
0.05
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Scored Performance
14:22.86¢ (14:13.72)
14:54.44c (14:44.97)
14:55.27c (14:45.79)
14:56.80c (14:47.30)
14:58.10c (14:48.59)
14:58.90c (14:49.38)
15:00.24c¢ (14:50.71)
15:00.71c (14:51.17)
15:01.58c¢ (14:52.03)
15:03.41
15:04.01c  (14:54.44)
15:04.82c (14:55.24)
15:05.08c  (14:55.49)
15:06.93c (14:57.32)
15:07.41c (14:57.80)
15:11.85
15:12.26¢ (15:02.60)
15:14.44c (15:04.76)
15:15.43c (15:05.73)
15:17.06
15:17.16¢ (15:07.45)
15:17.44c (15:07.72)
15:18.29c¢ (15:08.56)
15:18.61
15:19.64c (15:09.90)
15:19.89¢  (15:10.15)
15:20.00
15:20.33c (15:10.58)
15:21.18c  (15:11.42)
15:21.37c (15:11.61)
15:22.91
15:22.94c (15:13.17)
15:23.59
15:24.44c (15:49.29)
15:25.14c (15:15.34)
15:25.68

12/7/18
12/7/18
1/26/19
12/7/18
2/8/19
2/8/19
1/25/19
12/7/18
2/8/19
2/16/19
2/8/19
1/26/19
2/8/19
2/8/19
1/25/19
2/1/19
2/8/19
2/8/19
1/18/19
2/1/19
12/7/18
2/8/19
2/8/19
1/25/19
12/7/18
1/25/19
1/25/19
12/7/18
2/11/19
2/8/19
2/14/19
2/8/19
1/25/19
12/1/18
2/8/19
2/8/19

Meet

Grand Valley State Holiday Op
Grand Valley State Holiday Op
Pittsburg State Invitational
Grand Valley State Holiday Op
Grand Valley State Big Meet
SDSU Classic

GVSU Open

Mel Tjeerdsma Classic

Gorilla Classic
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Grand Valley State Big Meet
Pittsburg State Invitational
Gorilla Classic

SDSU Classic

SVSU Jet's Pizza Invitational
Cougar Indoor

Gorilla Classic

Grand Valley State Big Meet
SDSU Division Il Invite

Camel City Invitational

Grand Valley State Holiday Op
Grand Valley State Big Meet
Grand Valley State Big Meet
St. Ambrose Invitational
Grand Valley State Holiday Op
GVSU Open

St. Ambrose Invitational

Mel Tjeerdsma Classic
'Southern Indoor Challenge
Grand Valley State Big Meet
Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Grand Valley State Big Meet
St. Ambrose Invitational
Bobcat Preview

VMI Winter Relays

Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
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n  National TFRI Event Summary

I Men's 3000m Race Walk — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Jessica WATSON SR Baker (Kan.) 21.89 13:02.14 2/2/19 Jim Green Invitational
2 Steven SMITH SO WWU Tech 19.87 13:03.91 2/8/19 River States Indoor Champion
3 Anthony GRUTTADAURO JR  WWU Tech 17.67 (el 13:20.05 2/8/19 River States Indoor Champion
4 Luke JOBSON JR  WVU Tech 16.54 (ol 13:33.43 2/8/19 River States Indoor Champion
5 Jon ANDERSEN SR Mount Mercy (lowa) 15.35 13:56.02 1/25/19 St. Ambrose Invitational
6 Jordan CRAWFORD FR  Missouri Baptist 14.27 14:06.61 2/9/19 American Midwest Indoor Cha
7 Dean FREITAG SO  Rio Grande (Ohio) 13.23 14:12.53 2/8/19 River States Indoor Champion
8 Bricyn HEALEY JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 12.14 14:24.11 2/9/19
9 Ben DOWNEY JR  MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 10.94 15:05.85 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
10  Trevor ALBER JR  Hastings (Neb.) 9.92 15:11.94 2/9/19
11  BenHOFSTRA SO  Cornerstone (Mich.) 8.91 15:15.18 1/25/19 Findlay Classic
12 Dan NEHNEVAJ JR  WVU Tech 7.87 15:24.60 1/20/19 SE Masters
13 LukeLITTLE FR  Missouri Baptist 6.71 16:08.40 2/9/19 American Midwest Indoor Cha
14  Daniel RIVERA SR Baker (Kan.) 5.63 16:33.99 1/19/19 Wichita State Shocker Prelud
15 Taylor MURRAY SR Grand View (lowa) 5.07 16:52.75 12/7/18 St. Ambrose Holiday Invitatio
16  Joseph BRUEMMER JR  Central Methodlist (Mo.) 4.51 17:12.27 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
17  Taylor CHAMBERS SO  MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 3.98 17:21.51 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
18  Ryan BENNETT JR  Central Methodlist (Mo.) 3.41 17:45.46 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
19  Jack WAFLER JR  Williams Baptist (Ark.) 2.87 18:01.89 2/2/19 Jim Green Invitational
20 Chase FISHER SO  Culver-Stockton (Mo.) 2.29 18:31.22 2/2/19 Jim Green Invitational
21  Lee WOODEN SR Montreat (N.C.) 1.89 19:31.19 11/29/18 Montreat Indoor Kickoff
22 James BARRETT FR  William Penn (lowa) 1.64 (o 19:31.81 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
23 roy WALKER SO Allen (S.C.) 1.35 19:48.72 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
24  Brydon WANNER SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 1.03 20:22.04 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
25  Ryan SCHAEFFER SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 0.51 20:27.34 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
26  Ethan GREENAWALT JR  Rio Grande (Ohio) 0.46 20:31.21 2/8/19 River States Indoor Champion
27  Andrew GEMMAKA JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 0.40 20:40.94 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
28  Gonzalo GAYTAN FR Grand View (lowa) 0.35 21:17.73 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
29 Jason NALLEY FR Columbia International (S. 0.30 21:24.33 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
30 Zachary RICHARD SO  Hannibal-LaGrange (Mo.)  0.25 21:43.30 2/2/19 Jim Green Invitational
31  Robert FOX FR  Williams Baptist (Ark.) 0.20 22:44.01 2/9/19 American Midwest Indoor Cha
32 Jalen JENKINS SO Allen (S.C.) 0.15 24:04.37 1/13/19 JDL January College Kick-off
33  Jacob BACON SO  Montreat (N.C.) 0.10 24:14.88 11/29/18 Montreat Indoor Kickoff
34  Leo KESSELER JR  St. Ambrose (lowa) 0.05 24:30.39 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
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I Men's 60 Meter Hurdles — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Rasheem BROWN FR Milligan (Tenn.) 22.60 7.88 1/11/19 ETSU Invitational
2 Brandon SCHUTLZ SO  Brewton-Parker (Ga.) 20.04 7.95 1/27/19 KMS Indoor Invitational
3 CobyBAILEY SO Indiana Tech 17.72 7.99 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
4 Steven ANDERSON SO Madonna (Mich.) 16.64 (8 8.00 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
5 Darian CLYBURN FR Keiser (Fla.) 1517 8.06 2/15/19 JDL DMR Invitational
6 Jonathan FLIGHT SO  Hastings (Neb.) 14.03 8.08 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
7 Chris GRINLEY JR  Keiser (Fla.) 12.93 8.10 2/1/19 Buccaneer Invitational
7  Jesse FRIMPONG SO Indiana Tech 12.93 8.10 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
9 Seth REYNOLDS SR IUEast(Ind.) 10.67 8.15 12/8/18 Aaron Porter Invite
10 Davonte VANTERPOOL FR Southeastern (Fla.) 9.62 8.16 2/9/19 Warrior Alumni Meet
11  Pieter TOP JR  Westmont (Calif.) 8.52 8.18 2/8/19 VMI Winter Relays
12  Rhett GONZALEZ SR Southern Oregon 7.49 8.19 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
13 Jordan THOMPSON SR Allen (S.C.) 6.46 8.20 1/18/19 Gamecock Inaugural
13 Jeffery MUIRURI JR  MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 6.46 8.20 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
13  Dante JOHNSON SR Keiser (Fla.) 6.46 8.20 2/1/19 Buccaneer Invitational
16  Derek PARKER JR Indiana Wesleyan 4.44 8.21 1/18/19 IWU Invitational
17 Caleb ANTHONY JR  Taylor(Ind.) 3.91 8.22 2/16/19 Hillsdale Tune-Up
18 Thaddaeus DAWKINS JR Allen (S.C.) 3.38 8.23 2/7/19 JDL Fast Track College Team
19  Walker OLIVIER SO  Dakota State (S.D.) 2.83 8.25 1/25/19 Mark Schuck Open and Multi
20 Moussa CONDE SR Marian (Ind.) 2.31 8.26 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
21  Devante KINLAW SR Allen (S.C.) 2.03 8.27 2/7/19 JDL Fast Track College Team
22  Winston LAWSON SR Vanguard (Calif.) 1.76 (ol 8.28 2/1/19 Westmont Sunshine Open
23 Michal RIHA SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 1.48 8.29 2/16/19 Missouri Collegiate Challenge
24  Parker FINDLEY JR  Tabor (Kan.) 1.21 8.30 2/2/19 Fred Beile Classic
24 Noah ROGERS JR  Vanguard (Calif) 1.21 8.30 2/16/19 Soka Indoor Qualifier
24  Jorden NATHAN SR Grand View (lowa) 1.21 8.30 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
27  Brandon RUFFIN SR St. Francis (Il.) 0.58 8.31 2/2/19 ONU Invitational
28  Justus ADAMS FR Northwestern (lowa) 0.51 8.32 2/8/19 SDSU Classic
29  Lucas WEYRICH FR Midland (Neb.) 0.43 8.33 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
29  Paul PLOWCHA FR Hastings (Neb.) 0.43 8.33 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
31 DontelRVING JR  Wayland Baptist (Texas)  0.31 8.34c (8.32) 1/18/19 Red Raider Open
31 Jared SAMPSON JR  Huston-Tillotson (Texas)  0.31 8.34 1/11/19 Ted Nelson Invitational |
31  Tracker HARRIS SO  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 0.31 8.34 2/8/19 Pat Heenan Invitational
34  Amari HEISSER JR  McPherson (Kan.) 0.08 8.37 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
35  LeviSUDBECK JR  Doane (Neb.) 0.03 8.38 2/2/19 Fred Beile Classic
35  Dustin JARBOE SO Hannibal-LaGrange (Mo.)  0.03 8.38 2/15/19 NCCAA Indoor Championships
35  Cody WILLIAMS SO  Concordia (Neb.) 0.03 8.38 1/11/19 Graduate Classic
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1 ~ National TFRI Event Summary

Men's 1000 Meters — 2019 Week #5, February 20

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
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Josiah MCALLISTER SR Concordia (Neb.) 21.56 2:29.93 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
Caleb DEWEERD SO Trinity Christian (Ill.) 19.47 2:30.09 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Kudzanai KARAWIRA SO Indiana Tech 17.43 2:30.17c (2:28.12) 12/8/18 Aaron Porter Invite

Grayson HARDING JR  Aquinas (Mich.) 16.32 (o 2:30.38 2/1/19 Grand Rapids Sports Hall of F
Tim THACKER SO Milligan (Tenn.) 16.32 2:30.38 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Luke SKINNER SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 14.30 2:30.41c (2:28.36) 2/8/19 Bearcat Invitational

Zach AMBROSE SO Morningside (lowa) 13.08 2:30.82 1/25/19 Dennis Young Classic

Nicolas GRANDPERRIN JR  Cumberlands (Ky.) 12.02 2:30.92 2/1/19 Camel City Invitational

John DANNER SR Benedictine (Kan.) 10.89 2:31.16 1/25/19 Jayhawk Classic

Josh PESTKA JR  St. Ambrose (lowa) 9.86 2:31.23 1/11/19 Fighting Bee Opener

Malik HOLMAN JR  Columbia (Mo.) 8.80 2:31.34 2/9/19 American Midwest Indoor Cha
Anthony GHIORSO SO  Dordt (lowa) 8.80 2:31.34 2/2/19 Ted Nelson Classic

Matthew MACGREGOR JR  Aquinas (Mich.) 6.63 2:31.66 2/1/19 Grand Rapids Sports Hall of F
Chris RAMIREZ FR Oregon Tech 5.55 2:31.86¢ (2:29.79) 2/1/19 Westmont Sunshine Open
Jacob JENKINS SO Columbia (Mo.) 4.96 2:32.11 2/9/19 American Midwest Indoor Cha
Nicholas ROTICH SR Park (Mo.) 4.42 2:32.21 2/9/19 American Midwest Indoor Cha
Alex NAVARRO JR  Eastern Oregon 3.92 2:32.22c (2:30.14) 1/18/19 Ed Jacoby Invitational
Brandon YOUNG SO  Grand View (lowa) 3.40 2:32.27 1/11/19 Fighting Bee Opener

Joey DEBOER SR Cornerstone (Mich.) PX: D | 2:32.34 1/25/19 Findlay Classic

Xavier STEPHENS JR  Point Park (Pa.) 2.35 2:32.42¢ (2:30.34) 2/1/19 Youngstown State National In
Rane NICHOLS SR St. Ambrose (lowa) 2.05 2:32.67 1/11/19 Fighting Bee Opener

Martin HARDING FR Wayland Baptist (Texas)  1.80 (ol 2:32.70c (2:31.06) 2/15/19 Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
Moses DIRANE JR  Oklahoma City 1.54 2:32.76 2/2/19 J.D. Martin Invitational
Wesley MEYER JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 1.27 2:32.84 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Liam BARNSBY SO  Baker (Kan.) 0.75 2:32.98 2/16/19 K-State Steve Miller Open
Omar PARAMO FR St. Francis (lll.) 0.65 2:33.25 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Corbin HUBBELL JR  Doane (Neb.) 0.60 2:33.26 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
Caleb SILVER SO Montreat (N.C.) 0.53 2:33.36 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Antonio GOMEZ FR Montreat (N.C.) 0.47 2:33.40 2/1/19 Camel City Invitational
Keenan LAWRENCE FR  Union (Ky.) 0.47 2:33.40 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Seth FARMER JR  Shawnee State (Ohio) 0.27 2:34.01 1/19/19 Dave Lehman

Menkeh MENDIN FR Valley City State (N.D.) 0.20 2:34.08 1/12/19 Thundering Herd Classic

Ben HUFTALIN SO  Grand View (lowa) 0.13 2:34.21 2/2/19 Ted Nelson Classic

Lucas HUELVAN SO  Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.13 2:34.21c (2:32.11) 2/11/19 'Southern Indoor Challenge
Matt WILSON JR  St. Francis (Ill.) 0.05 2:34.23 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
Elijah CHESTERMAN SO Huntington (Ind.) 0.05 2:34.23 2/16/19 Flag City Open
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| Men's 4x400 Relay — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Wayland Baptist (Texas) — 23.47 3:14.88c¢ (3:11.37) 2/1/19 Texas Tech Open
2 MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 20.03 3:17.85 1/19/19 Polardog Indoor Invite
3 William Carey (Miss.) 17.82 3:18.30c (3:15.17) 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic
4 Mount Marty (S.D.) 15.65 3:18.66 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
5 Doane (Neb.) 13.31 3:19.38 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
6 Indiana Tech 11.29 3:19.42c (3:16.28) 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
7 Concordia (Neb.) 10.28 3:19.45 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
8 Dordt (lowa) 9.11 3:19.81 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
9 Grand View (lowa) 7.85 3:20.38 2/16/19 Wartburg Indoor Invitational
10 Spring Arbor (Mich.) 6.77 3:20.65c¢ (3:17.49) 1/18/19 DougHansen Open
1 Keiser (Fla.) 5.61 3:221.16c  (3:17.99) 2/1/19 Buccaneer Invitational
12 Allen (S.C.) 4.59 3:21.22¢ (3:18.05) 1/18/19 Gamecock Inaugural
13 Tennessee Wesleyan 3.50 (el 3:21.51 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
14 York (Neb.) 2.41 (ol 3:21.83c (3:18.65) 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
15 Taylor (Ind.) 1.34 (ol 3:22.29 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
16 St. Francis (Ill.) 1.13 (ol  3:22.30c (3:19.11) 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
17 Vanguard (Calif.) 0.91 (ol 3:22.43c (3:19.24) 2/16/19 Soka Indoor Qualifier
18 Dakota State (S.D.) 0.71 (8 3:22.46 2/2/19 Dakota Wesleyan Alumni Invit
19 Aquinas (Mich.) 0.40 (ol 3:23.17c (3:19.97) 2/8/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet
20 Eastern Oregon 0.30 (ol  3:23.18c (3:19.98) 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
21 Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 0.19 (ol 3:23.24 2/8/19 Pat Heenan Invitational
22 Westmont (Calif.) 0.18 (ol 3:23.30c (3:20.09) 2/8/19 VMIWinter Relays
23 Cumberlands (Ky.) 0.17 (ol 3:23.39 2/1/19 Camel City Invitational
24 Montreat (N.C.) 0.06 3:24.08 1/25/19 Finn Pincus Invitational
25 St. Ambrose (lowa) 0.01 3:24.44 1/25/19 St. Ambrose Invitational
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I Men's 4x800 Relay — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Concordia (Neb.) 22,03 7:51.74 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
2 Dordt (lowa) 19.96 7:52.10 1/25/19 Dennis Young Classic
3 Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 17.65 7:53.66¢ (7:46.98) 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic
4 Grand View (lowa) 15.64 7:53.72 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
5 Aquinas (Mich.) 13.50 7:54.45 1/25/19 Aquinas Quad #1
6 Saint Mary (Kan.) 11.32 7:55.35¢ (7:48.64) 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
7 Northwestern (lowa) 10.31 7:55.41 1/25/19 Dennis Young Classic
8 Benedictine (Kan.) 9.31 7:55.42 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
9 Marian (Ind.) 7.99 7:57.08 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
10 Point Park (Pa.) 6.96 7:57.23c (7:50.50) 1/25/19 SPIRE Midwest Indoor Open
11 Indiana Wesleyan 5.78 7:58.18 2/2/19 IWU Midwest Indoor Classic
12 Indiana Tech 476 7:58.27 1/25/19 Aquinas Quad #1
13 Morningside (lowa) 3.71 (ol 7:58.65 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
14 Cornerstone (Mich.) 2.66 (ol 7:59.04 2/1/19 Hillsdale Wide Track Classic
15 Taylor (Ind.) 1.55 (ol 7:59.90 2/2/19 IWU Midwest Indoor Classic
16 Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 1.16 (ol 8:02.47 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
17 Friends (Kan.) 0.93 (ol 8:02.94c (7:56.13) 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
18 Spring Arbor (Mich.) 0.70 (fl 8:03.39 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
19 College of Idaho 0.50 (ol 8:03.47 2/1/19 Cougar Indoor
20 Siena Heights (Mich.) 0.40 (ol 8:03.54 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
21 Rocky Mountain (Mont.) 0.12 [ 8:06.36 2/2/19 Dakota Wesleyan Alumni Invit
22 Bethel (Ind.) 0.11 (o 8:06.53 2/15/19 NCCAA Indoor Championships
23 Grace (Ind.) 0.03 (ol 8:07.72 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
24 Baker (Kan.) 0.01 8:08.08 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
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I Men's Distance Medley Relay — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Cornerstone (Mich.) 22.18 10:13.18c (10:04.95) 2/1/19 Meyo Invitational
2 Indiana Tech 20.07 10:13.97c (10:05.73) 2/9/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet Il
3 Rocky Mountain (Mont.) 17.93 (8 10:14.91c (10:28.69) 2/8/19 Colorado Running Company
4 Saint Mary (Kan.) 15.68 10:16.61c (10:08.33) 1/26/19 Pittsburg State Invitational
5 Indiana Wesleyan 13.57 10:17.35 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
6 Taylor (Ind.) 11.38 10:18.68 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
7 Oklahoma City 10.20 10:19.87 2/1/19 Missouri Southern Lion Invitat
8 Dordt (lowa) 9.08 10:20.70c  (10:12.37) 2/8/19 SDSU Classic
9 Aquinas (Mich.) 8.03 10:21.03c (10:12.69) 2/9/19 Grand Valley State Big Meet Il
10 Columbia (Mo.) 6.88 10:22.59 1/11/19 Missouri Intercollegiate
11 Westmont (Calif.) 583 10:23.10c (10:14.74) 2/8/19 VMIWinter Relays
12 Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 4.78 10:23.67 2/8/19 Pat Heenan Invitational
13 Wayland Baptist (Texas) ~ 3.70 (8 10:24.50c (10:21.14) 2/1/19 Texas Tech Open
14 Northwestern (lowa) 2.65 (8 10:25.00c (10:16.61) 2/8/19 SDSU Classic
15 Marian (Ind.) 1.64 (8l 10:25.08 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
16 Eastern Oregon 1.29 [l 10:26.66c  (10:18.25) 1/18/19 Ed Jacoby Invitational
17 Shawnee State (Ohio) 0.91 (ol  10:30.05c (10:21.59) 1/25/19 SPIRE Midwest Indoor Open
18 College of Idaho 0.70 (o8 10:30.36¢ (10:21.90) 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
19 Huntington (Ind.) 0.29 (8l 10:34.82 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
20 Southwestern (Kan.) 0.18 (ol  10:34.99 2/1/19 Missouri Southern Lion Invitat
21 Oregon Tech 0.06 (8 10:35.43c (10:26.90) 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
22 Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)  0.05 (8 10:35.62¢ (10:27.09) 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
23 Southern Oregon 0.02 (el 10:36.19c (10:27.65) 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
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as of 2/18/19 11:04 AM CT

Men's High Jump — 2019 Week #5, February 20

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Jared RABENBERG
Josh BENFORD

Hill DAKARI

Isaac BROWN

Malik CRANDLE

Nate MCKEOWN
Dylan BIKIM

Kaleb CLARK
Winston LAWSON
Matt MCCOWN
Jonah LESTER
Michael WILLIAMS
Israel DIAZ

Cameron NEWSOME
James WATSON
Sabree BAKARI
Kadan BRANAM
Keshawn MCGILL
Shomari SOMMERVILLE
Simon GRABER MILLER
Tristen ELMORE
Mofiyinfoluwa ALADE
Isaac ZITTERKOPF
Austin BECKER

Levi SUDBECK
Jackson JOHNSON
Brandon RUFFIN
Peyton PHILLIPS
Brayden RUSSELL
Tre'Anterius BROOKS
Stephen WELLS
Clayton GAUSE
Justin MOORE

Isaiah CRAIG

Phalen SANFORD
Cody WILLIAMS
JayQuan CLARK
Benjamin PRATT
Jacob HRUSKA
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Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.)
Avila (Mo.)

Webber International (Fla.)
Grace (Ind.)

William Carey (Miss.)
Aquinas (Mich.)
Indiana Tech

William Carey (Miss.)
Vanguard (Calif.)
Bethel (Ind.)

Bethel (Ind.)

Ottawa (Ariz.)
Montreat (N.C.)
Waldorf (lowa)
Voorhees (S.C.)

Lincoln (Ill.)

Indiana Tech

Indiana Tech

Indiana Tech

Goshen (Ind.)

William Penn (lowa)
William Penn (lowa)
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Doane (Neb.)

Doane (Neb.)
Northwestern (lowa)
St. Francis (Ill.)
Indiana Tech
Campbellsville (Ky.)
William Carey (Miss.)
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Missouri Valley

Viterbo (Wis.)

Waldorf (lowa)
Hastings (Neb.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Cornerstone (Mich.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Doane (Neb.)

23.31
20.08
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Scored Performance
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6-8%
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6-8%
6-8%
6-8%
6-7%
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6-7%2
6-7%
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6-7%
6-7%
6-7%
6-7%
6-7%2
6-7%
6-7%5
6-7
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%
6-6%

1/12/19
1/20/19
1/19/19
12/8/18

2/8/19
2/16/19
2/16/19

2/8/19

2/1/19
2/15/19

2/8/19
2/15/19

2/8/19
2/16/19
1/11/19
1/26/19
1/12/19
1/12/19
1/25/19

2/8/19
1/12/19
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2/8/19
1/12/19
2/15/19
1/25/19
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2/1/19
12/1/18
1/27/19
1/26/19

2/8/19
2/16/19
2/16/19
1/19/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
1/12/19
1/19/19

Meet
Ward Haylett Invitational
Emory Crossplex Invite
Embry-Riddle Challenge
Aaron Porter Invite
Gorilla Classic
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Gorilla Classic
Westmont Sunshine Open
NCCAA Indoor Championships
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
NCCAA Indoor Championships
VMI Winter Relays
North Star Indoor Champions
ETSU Invitational
Titan Open
Keith Turner Alumni Invitatio
Keith Turner Alumni Invitatio
Aquinas Quad #1
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Ward Haylett Invitational
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
Ward Haylett Invitational
GPAC Indoor Championships
Dennis Young Classic
North Central (Ill.)-St. Francis
Akron Invitational
Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
KMS Indoor Invitational
Central Oklahoma Weilert Op
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
North Star Indoor Champions
North Star Indoor Champions
Scott Nisely Memorial
GPAC Indoor Championships
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Ward Haylett Invitational

Scott Nisely Memorial
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I Men's Pole Vault — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Jordan DOWNS SR Bethel (Ind.) 23.37 5.22m 17-1% 2/15/19 NCCAA Indoor Championships
2 Matteo MADRASSI FR Indiana Tech 19.89 5.02m 16-5% 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
3 Justin GOULD FR Eastern Oregon 17.38 4.95m 16-2% 2/1/19 Jacksons Invitational/New Ba
4 Corey SLEDGE SO  Eastern Oregon 16.30 (ol 4.94m 16-2Y> 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
5 Zach HARRAH FR Bethel(Ind.) 15.15 4.92m 16-1% 2/15/19 NCCAA Indoor Championships
6 Cody WILLIAMS SO  Concordia (Neb.) 14.01 4.90m 16-% 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
6 Levi SUDBECK JR  Doane (Neb.) 14.01 4,90m 16-% 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
6 Moussa CONDE SR Marian (Ind.) 14.01 4.90m 16-% 1/18/19 Indianapolis Collegiate Challe
9 Chase ANDRESEN FR Midland (Neb.) 10.66 4.81m 15-9% 1/19/19 Northwest Open
10  Scott BERZLEY SR Aquinas (Mich.) 9.63 4.80m 15-9 2/8/19 Aquinas (Mich.) Little Meet
10  Julius DICKMANDER JR  Doane (Neb.) 9.63 4.80m 15-9 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
10 Gavin DEHAAI JR  Concordia (Neb.) 9.63 4.80m 15-9 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
13  Hunter DROPS FR Oregon Tech 6.61 4.79m 15-8Y> 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
14  Keaton BRADY SR Carroll (Mont.) 5.53 4.76m 15-7% 12/1/18 Bobcat Preview
15  Seth WILMOTH SO  Westmont (Calif.) 4.93 4.72m 15-5% 2/16/19 UCSB Gaucho Round Up
15 Rees NEMETH SO  Siena Heights (Mich.) 4.93 4.72m 15-5% 2/1/19 Hillsdale Wide Track Classic
17 Adam VINCENT SO  Missouri Baptist 3.88 4.70m 15-5 2/2/19 Jim Green Invitational
17  Bryce CARMACK SO Bethany (Kan.) 3.88 4.70m 155 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
17 Eddie SIERRA-LEE FR Doane (Neb.) 3.88 4.70m 15-5 2/2/19 Fred Beile Classic
17  Zach MUFF FR Doane (Neb.) 3.88 4.70m 15-5 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
21 Micah MATHESON SO Montreat (N.C.) 2.00 4.65m 15-3 1/18/19 Gamecock Inaugural
22  Darrin WALKER FR Eastern Oregon 1.72 (ol 4.64m 15-2% 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
23 Tyrell REICHERT SR Concordia (Neb.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
23  Sam SISCO SO Concordia (Neb.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
23  Sam RODDEWIG SO  Eastern Oregon 1.37 4.60m 15-1 1/18/19 Ed Jacoby Invitational
23  Drew MCCLELLAN SR Doane (Neb.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
23 Zach BENNETTS FR Concordia (Neb.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
23  Peyton BESAND JR  Central Methodist (Mo.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
23 Nick PETERSON JR  Clarke (lowa) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 1/19/19 Sol Butler Classic
23 Daniel BECKER SR Judson (Ill.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 12/1/18 Titan "First Chance" Meet
23 Dalton BERRY SO  Concordia (Neb.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 2/2/19 Fred Beile Classic
23 Hoit ZANDER SO Dickinson State (N.D.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 2/16/19 North Star Indoor Champions
23 Tucker PLATT SO Concordia (Neb.) 1.37 4.60m 15-1 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
34  Jonathan DEHAAN SO  Taylor (Ind.) 0.12 4.58m 15-% 2/16/19 Hillsdale Tune-Up
35  Garrett JOHNSON JR  Marian (Ind.) 0.02 4.55m 14-11 2/2/19 ONU Invitational
35 Adam O'BRIEN FR  Southern Oregon 0.02 4.55m 14-11 1/18/19 Ed Jacoby Invitational
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as of 2/18/19 11:04 AM CT

Men's Long Jump — 2019 Week #5, February 20

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Jordan DOWNS
Goabaone MOSHELEKETI
Shamar MORELAND
Thomas JACKSON
Malik JOHNSON
Isaac ZITTERKOPF
Zach BELTZ

Daniel HEADLEY
Alfredo SMITH

Dom FLEMISTER
Henry ARNOLD
Xavier BRIDGES
Shomari SOMMERVILLE
Keshawn MCGILL
Cole SCHMIDT
Payton YOUNG
Jayce SHAFFER

Alec MCELYEA

Noah MYERS

Justin MOORE
Ammishaddai EASTERLIN(
Tre'Anterius BROOKS
Cody WILLIAMS
Garland WEBB
Ja'Kelveon JACKSON
Cleet WRESZINSKI
Matthew SAKEUH
Kaleb CLARK

Robert DAVIS
Chance CALLAHAN
Jonah LESTER

Kwan BROOKS
Cadin GUSTAFSON
Denver HORN
Garrett MITCHELL

SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
SR
SO

Bethel (Ind.)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
Ottawa (Ariz.)
Bethel (Ind.)

Indiana Tech
MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan
Southern Oregon
Grand View (lowa)
Indiana Tech
Morningside (lowa)
Doane (Neb.)

Doane (Neb.)
Indiana Tech
Indiana Tech
Hastings (Neb.)
Graceland (lowa)
Cumberlands (Ky.)
St. Ambrose (lowa)
Friends (Kan.)
Viterbo (Wis.)
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
William Carey (Miss.)
Concordia (Neb.)
Campbellsville (Ky.)
Madonna (Mich.)
Dickinson State (N.D.)
Taylor (Ind.)

William Carey (Miss.)
Calumet St. Joseph (Ind.)
Point Park (Pa.)
Bethel (Ind.)

Baker (Kan.)

Friends (Kan.)
William Woods (Mo.)
Allen (S.C.)

24.42
20.94
17.52
17.52
14.95
14.95
12.91
11.83
10.66
10.66
8.38
7.36
6.34
5.30
5.30
5.30
5.30
3.28
3.28
223
223
223
1.40
1.40
1.40
0.58
0.51
0.51
0.51
0.33
0.26
0.26
0.12
0.12
0.02

7.84m

7.60m
7.3Tm
7.3Tm
7.27Tm
7.27Tm
7.26m
7.24m
7.20m
7.20m
7.10m
7.09m
7.08m
7.06m
7.06m
7.06m
7.06m
7.05m
7.05m
7.03m
7.03m
7.03m
6.99m
6.99m
6.99m
6.98m
6.97m
6.97m
6.97m
6.96m
6.95m
6.95m
6.93m
6.93m
(el 6.92m

(2]
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Scored Performance

25-8%
24-11%
24-2
24-2%
23-10%
23-10%
23-10
23-9
23-7%
23-7%
23-3%
23-3%
23-2%
23-2
23-2
23-2
23-2
23-1%
23-1%
23-%
23-%
23-%
22-11%
22-11%
22-11%
22-10%
22-10%
22-10%
22-10%
22-10
22-9%
22-9%
22-9
22-9
22-8%

2/15/19
12/1/18
2/15/19
2/15/19
2/16/19
2/8/19
2/9/19
2/16/19
12/8/18
1/18/19
1/24/19
2/15/19
12/8/18
2/16/19
2/8/19
2/8/19
12/1/18
12/7/18
11/30/18
2/9/19
2/16/19
1/27/19
2/15/19
12/7/18
12/8/18
2/16/19
2/2/19
2/15/19
1/25/19
2/16/19
2/15/19
2/8/19
1/11/19
2/16/19
1/13/19

Meet

NCCAA Indoor Championships
Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
NCCAA Indoor Championships
NCCAA Indoor Championships
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
Boise State Team Challenge
Wartburg Indoor Invitational
Aaron Porter Invite

SDSU Division Il Invite
Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
GPAC Indoor Championships
Aaron Porter Invite
Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
Vanderbilt Indoor Opener

St. Ambrose Holiday Invitatio
Wichita State Shocker Combi
UW Platteville Invitational
USC Indoor Open

KMS Indoor Invitational

GPAC Indoor Championships
Indianapolis Winter Break Me
Aaron Porter Invite

North Star Indoor Champions
IWU Midwest Indoor Classic
LSU Twilight

St. Ambrose Invitational

Kent State Tune-Up

NCCAA Indoor Championships
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
Arkansas Invitational

Missouri Collegiate Challenge

JDL January College Kick-off
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Men's Triple Jump — 2019 Week #5, February 20

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
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Anthony APPLEQUIST SR Keiser (Fla.) 23.07 15.44m 50-8 2/15/19 JDL DMR Invitational
Goabaone MOSHELEKETI SR Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 20.57 15.28m 50-1%4 12/1/18 Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
Malik CRANDLE FR  William Carey (Miss.) 18.10 (8l 15.13m 49-7% 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic

Donte IRVING JR  Wayland Baptist (Texas)  16.69 (fl 15.00m 49-21> 2/8/19 Gorilla Classic

Akwasi AIKINS JR  St. Francis (Ill.) 15.52 14.93m 48-11% 12/7/18 Grand Valley State Holiday Op
Tons FERGUSON JR  Milligan (Tenn.) 14.18 14.77Tm 48-57> 11/30/18 Bast-Cregger Invitational
Bumnene NDEBELE JR  Cumberland (Tenn.) 12.96 14.67m 48-1% 1/6/19 Edward S. Temple Classic
Nicholas DOUGLAS SR Warner (Fla.) 11.84 14.61m 47-11% 1/19/19 Embry-Riddle Challenge
Shomari SOMMERVILLE FR Indiana Tech 10.65 14.52m 47-7% 1/12/19 Keith Turner Alumni Invitatio
Garland WEBB JR  Campbellsville (Ky.) 9.49 14.43m 47-4% 1/18/19 Friday Night Invitational Il
Shunn GRACE SO  Columbia (Mo.) 8.47 14.41m 47-3% 1/25/19 Mizzou Open

Donovan JOHNSON FR  Union (Ky.) 7.42 14.37Tm 47-1% 2/8/19 Hoosier Hills

Malik JOHNSON SO Indiana Tech 7.42 14.37m 47-1% 1/12/19 Keith Turner Alumni Invitatio
Henry ARNOLD JR  Doane (Neb.) 5.37 14.32m 46-11% 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
Zavier ALLEN FR Indiana Tech 4.86 14.31m 46-11% 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
Tyler QUILLING SR Dickinson State (N.D.) 4.86 14.31m 46-11% 2/16/19 North Star Indoor Champions
Neville SMITH SO  Tennessee Wesleyan 3.83 14.28m 46-107 12/1/18 Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
Isaac ZITTERKOPF SR MidAmerica Nazarene (Kan 2.28 |1 14.24m 46-8% 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
Kelvin CAMPBELL FR Cincinnati Christian (Ohio) 2.76 14.22m 46-8 1/19/19 Dave Lehman

James WATSON SO Voorhees (S.C.) 221 14.17m 46-6 1/11/19 ETSU Invitational

Jamon JONES JR  Benedictine (Kan.) 1.95 14.16m 46-5Y% 2/16/19 Missouri Collegiate Challenge
Deverius BROWN JR  Baker (Kan.) 1.69 (o 14.15m 46-5% 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
Tyrell BAILEY FR Clarke (lowa) 1.41 14.13m 46-47% 1/25/19 St. Ambrose Invitational
Cornelius ROSS I FR Cumberland (Tenn.) 1.15 14.12m 46-4 2/11/19 'Southern Indoor Challenge
Zach BELTZ SR Southern Oregon 0.64 14.11m 46-3% 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
Tremaine BOBO SR Missouri Baptist 0.64 14.11m 46-37% 2/2/19 Jim Green Invitational
Jaylen POOLE FR  Mobile (Ala.) 0.50 14.07m 462 2/15/19 LSU Twilight

Isaiah WOODRUFF SR Tennessee Wesleyan 0.50 14.07m 46-2 2/14/19 Appalachian (AAC) Indoor Cha
Chiante STEWART FR Friends (Kan.) 0.39 14.06m 46-1% 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
Anterreon MCCLAIN SO  Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.33 14.05m 46-1% 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
Pierre EZANNO SO  Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0.33 14.05m 46-1% 12/1/18 Vanderbilt Indoor Opener
Chance CALLAHAN JR  Point Park (Pa.) 0.18 14.01m 45-11% 2/16/19 Kent State Tune-Up

Miles ELKINS FR  Missouri Baptist 0.10 13.94m 45-9 2/16/19 Missouri Collegiate Challenge
Trystan BRANDT SO Doane (Neb.) 0.10 13.94m 45-9 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
Cole SCHMIDT FR Hastings (Neb.) 0.02 13.93m 45-8%5 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
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I Men's Shot Put — 2019 Week #5, February 20
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet
1 Mitchell SOVIAK SR Mount Vernon Nazarene (O 22.60 18.05m 59-2% 1/25/19 Findlay Classic
2 Tyson JENKINS JR  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 19.90 17.58m 57-8% 2/8/19 SDSU Classic
3 Brennan COIL SR Indiana Wesleyan 17.78 (e 17.50m 57-5 2/16/19 Alex Wilson Invitational
4 Melvin FLAX SR Southwest (N.M.) 16.69 (ol 17.44m 57-2% 2/15/19 Texas Tech Matador Qualifier
5 Grant WICKHAM SR Hastings (Neb.) 1541 17.22m 56-6 2/1/19 UNK Indoor Invitational
6 James PLUMMER SR Grand View (lowa) 14.35 17.17m 56-4 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
7 Dylan KUCERA FR Midland (Neb.) 13.31 17.13m 56-275 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
8 Bryce VOLLRATH JR  Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 11.92 16.75m 54-11% 12/7/18 ONU Holiday Invitational
9 Matthew CAMPBELL FR Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 10.89 16.72m 54-10% 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
10 NathanRILEY SR Indiana Tech 9.87 16.70m 54-9% 12/8/18 Aaron Porter Invite
11  Gevon FOREMAN SO Madonna (Mich.) 8.71 16.51m 54-2 1/25/19 GVSU Open
12 Kyle WILSON SR Bethel (Kan.) 7.65 16.40m 53-9% 1/12/19 Ward Haylett Invitational
13 Robert DREW SR Siena Heights (Mich.) 6.59 16.28m 53-5 2/1/19 Hillsdale Wide Track Classic
14  Tyler MAJORS FR Marian (Ind.) 5.49 16.10m 52-10 12/8/18 Indiana State Early Bird
15  Joey MCDONALD SR Mount Vernon Nazarene (O 4.97 16.06m 52-8% 2/8/19 Crossroads League Indoor Ch
16  Andrew FRANKLIN SR Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 4.40 15.93m 52-31% 1/19/19 NAIA Challenge
17  Justin VILLARS SO  Hastings (Neb.) 3.86 15.86m 52-1 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
18  Jack DICKINSON JR  Westmont (Calif.) 3.30 15.75m 51-8% 2/16/19 UCSB Gaucho Round Up
19  Liam HENNESSY JR  Concordia (Neb.) 2.75 15.66m 51-4% 2/2/19 Fred Beile Classic
20 Calob JONES FR Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 2.20 15.55m 51-% 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
21  Sage EHRESMAN JR  William Penn (lowa) 1.94 15.54m 51-0 1/19/19 Dutch Athletics Classic
22  DylanMEMPLEMAN SO  McPherson (Kan.) 1.67 (fl 15.51m 50-10% 2/2/19 Fred Beile Classic
23 Dominick JOSEPH SR Cumberlands (Ky.) 1.40 15.47Tm 50-9% 2/15/19 JDL DMR Invitational
24 John PIATEK SR Aquinas (Mich.) 1.08 15.34m 50-4 1/19/19 Mike Lints Open
25  Adrian LUNA SR Saint Mary (Kan.) 0.58 15.33m 50-3% 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
26  Ben JACKSON SO  Georgetown (Ky.) 0.52 15.32m 50-3% 1/25/19 Tom Hathaway Distance Carni
26  Simon RANGEL SR Doane (Neb.) 0.52 15.32m 50-374 2/2/19 Fred Beile Classic
28  Aaron WHALEY SR Aquinas (Mich.) 0.40 15.28m 50-1% 2/1/19 Grand Rapids Sports Hall of F
29  Kyle MANUEL FR Southeastern (Fla.) 0.30 15.19m 49-10 2/9/19 Warrior Alumni Meet
30 EvanPUGH JR  Aquinas (Mich.) 0.25 15.15m 49-8% 2/8/19 Aquinas (Mich.) Little Meet
31  Kyle CHRISTOPHER JR  Missouri Baptist 0.20 15.10m 49-6% 2/9/19 American Midwest Indoor Cha
32 Brenden KNOLL FR Siena Heights (Mich.) 0.15 15.05m 49-4%5 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
33  Kevin TUNNELL JR  Southern Oregon 0.10 15.04m 49-4% 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
34 Tyler LEMS SR Dakota State (S.D.) 0.05 15.03m 49-3% 2/2/19 Dakota Wesleyan Alumni Invit
35  Jake GOELLER SR Grand View (lowa) 0.02 14.99m 49-2% 1/25/19 St. Ambrose Invitational
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I Men's Weight Throw — 2019 Week #5, February 20 I
NPR Team Pts. Scored Performance Meet _
1 James PLUMMER SR Grand View (lowa) 24.06 21.96m 72-% 2/8/19 Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
2 Grant WICKHAM SR Hastings (Neb.) 21.35 21.26m 69-9 2/1/19 UNK Indoor Invitational
3 Nathan HOUSER SR Midland (Neb.) 18.39 (el 20.32m 66-8 1/25/19 Praire Wolf Indoor Invitational
4 Jacob CORNELIO JR  Concordia (Neb.) 17.18 (fl 20.10m 65-11% 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
5 Bryce VOLLRATH JR  Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 15.55 19.22m 63-% 2/8/19 Pat Heenan Invitational
6 Ike VAN KEMPEN SR Dordt (lowa) 14.22 18.76m 61-6% 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
7 Andrew FRANKLIN SR Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 12.65 17.96m 58-11% 1/19/19 NAIA Challenge
8  Reid KIRLIN SR Midland (Neb.) 11.61 17.90m 58-8% 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
9 Simon RANGEL SR Doane (Neb.) 10.54 17.80m 58-4% 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
10 Matthew CAMPBELL FR Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 9.46 17.65m 57-11 2/8/19 SDSU Classic
11 Justin VILLARS SO  Hastings (Neb.) 8.43 17.59m 57-8% 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
12  Tyler SUMMERS SO  Hastings (Neb.) 7.40 17.49m 57-4% 2/8/19 Concordia (Neb.) Indoor Invit
13  Robert DREW SR Siena Heights (Mich.) 6.35 17.36m 56-11% 2/1/19 Hillsdale Wide Track Classic
14  Tyson JENKINS JR  Dakota Wesleyan (S.D.) 5.31 17.25m 56-7% 2/2/19 Dakota Wesleyan Alumni Invit
15  Austin HILL JR  Grand View (lowa) 4.78 17.18m 56-4% 2/15/19 SDSU Last Chance
16  EricRENYER SO  Benedictine (Kan.) 4.27 17.14m 56-2% 2/16/19 Missouri Collegiate Challenge
17  Bailey LANG SO Bethel (Ind.) 3.66 16.85m 55-315 2/15/19 NCCAA Indoor Championships
18 EvanPUGH JR  Aquinas (Mich.) 3.13 16.76m 55-0 2/8/19 Aquinas (Mich.) Little Meet
19  Josh BROWN SR College of Idaho 2.62 16.75m 54-11% 2/9/19 Boise State Team Challenge
19 Mason MCCALEB SR Columbia (Mo.) 2.62 16.75m 54-11% 1/31/19 Mule Relays
21 David LOUCKS SR Friends (Kan.) 1.84 16.65m 54-7% 1/19/19 Wichita State Shocker Prelud
22 Liam HENNESSY JR  Concordia (Neb.) 1.58 (d 16.64m 54-7% 2/15/19 GPAC Indoor Championships
23 Richard DOVER SO Doane (Neb.) 1.33 16.62m 54-67 1/24/19 Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
24 NoahKIGAR SO Olivet Nazarene (lll.) 1.06 16.58m 54-4%4 2/15/19 Chicagoland (CCAC) Indoor Ch
25  Dylan KUCERA FR Midland (Neb.) 0.55 16.56m 54-4 11/30/18 SDSU Holiday Open and Multi
26  Melvin FLAX SR Southwest (N.M.) 0.48 16.50m 54-1% 1/26/19 Central Oklahoma Weilert Op
27  Gevon FOREMAN SO  Madonna (Mich.) 0.42 16.46m 54-0 2/16/19 Wolverine-Hoosier (WHAC) In
28  Brennan COIL SR Indiana Wesleyan 0.35 16.18m 53-1 2/2/19 WU Midwest Indoor Classic
29  DylanWEMPLEMAN SO McPherson (Kan.) 0.30 16.06m 52-8% 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
30 Jai'den NELSON SO Lincoln (Ill.) 0.25 16.04m 52-7% 1/26/19 Titan Open
31  Demarcus STID SR Indiana Tech 0.20 15.97m 52-4% 1/25/19 Aquinas Quad #1
32 Aaron WHALEY SR Aquinas (Mich.) 0.15 15.96m 52-4% 2/8/19 Aquinas (Mich.) Little Meet
33 Cory DOUGLASS SR Friends (Kan.) 0.10 15.93m 52-3% 2/15/19 KCAC Indoor Championships
34 Tyler MOULTON FR Dakota State (S.D.) 0.05 15.92m 52-2% 2/8/19 SDSU Classic
34  Brayden WELLS FR Friends (Kan.) 0.05 15.92m 52-2% 2/1/19 Wichita State College Invitatio
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as of 2/18/19 11:04 AM CT

Men's Heptathlon — 2019 Week #5, February 20

NPR [\{IE Institution (Team Rank) Team Pts.
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Cody WILLIAMS
Pieter TOP
Winston LAWSON
Levi SUDBECK
Jackson NEMITZ
Logan LAMB

Cleet WRESZINSKI
Ezra GRIFFITH
Phalen SANFORD
Josh MALONE
Jeremiah CONNEALY
Kristopher KOSTELECKY
Sebastian BEHME
Julius DICKMANDER
Noah MYERS

Joe DOTSON
Marcus ALVAREZ
Cadin GUSTAFSON
Owen LANNING
Nolan HOFSTEE
Sam RODDEWIG
Zachary GRIFFITHS
Seth WIEBELHAUS
Justin JACOBI

Cole CONNELL
Matthew WIESER
Alixander MORSE
Isaiah CRAIG

Nate GRISWOLD
Kenton EDWARDS
Falk THIEME

Matt MCLAUGHLIN
Cody COOPER
Kendrik CALDWELL
Tyler BOURN

SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SR
JR
FR
FR
SO

Concordia (Neb.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Vanguard (Calif.)
Doane (Neb.)
Westmont (Calif.)
Baker (Kan.)
Dickinson State (N.D.)
Bethel (Ind.)

Hastings (Neb.)
Carroll (Mont.)
Benedictine (Kan.)
College of Idaho
Spring Arbor (Mich.)
Doane (Neb.)

Friends (Kan.)
Southern Oregon
Westmont (Calif.)
Friends (Kan.)
Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)
Carroll (Mont.)
Eastern Oregon
Saint Mary (Kan.)
Mount Marty (S.D.)
Waldorf (lowa)

St. Ambrose (lowa)
Doane (Neb.)
Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)
Waldorf (lowa)
College of Idaho
Campbellsville (Ky.)
Lewis-Clark State (Idaho)
College of Idaho
Georgetown (Ky.)
College of Idaho
Carroll (Mont.)

22.47
20.14
18.10
16.43
16.43
14.04
13.01
11.95
10.82
9.74
8.72
7.71
6.66
5.62
5.09
4.55
3.99
3.32
2.81
2.30
1.98
1.59
1.33
1.07
0.57
0.51
0.40
0.40
0.30
0.25
0.20
0.15
0.10
0.05
0.02

5,213
5,141
5,132
4,941
4,941
4,816
4,308
4,787
4,748
4,709
4,697
4,691
4,659
4,635
4,613
4,590
4,553
4,454
4,447
4,440
4,396
4,313
4,306
4,302
4,299
4,298
4,238
4,238
4,224
4,214
4,210
4,175
4,173
4,093
4,091
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Scored Performance

2/15/19
1/25/19
2/1/19
12/1/18
2/1/19
2/8/19
2/1/19
2/8/19
11/30/18
11/30/18
2/8/19
1/18/19
2/8/19
1/24/19
11/30/18
1/18/19
2/1/19
1/25/19
2/1/19
11/30/18
1/18/19
2/8/19
2/15/19
1/25/19
1/25/19
2/15/19
2/1/19
1/25/19
2/1/19
1/25/19
1/11/19
1/18/19
2/11/19
2/1/19
1/11/19

Meet
GPAC Indoor Championships
Washington Invitational
Westmont Sunshine Open
Happy Holidays Multi-Events
Westmont Sunshine Open
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
NDSU Bison Open (indoor)
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
SDSU Holiday Open and Multi
Candy Cane Invitational
Heart of America (HAAC) Indo
Ed Jacoby Invitational
Crossroads League Indoor Ch
Concordia (Neb.) Alumni Class
Wichita State Shocker Combi
Ed Jacoby Invitational
Westmont Sunshine Open
Jayhawk Classic
Cougar Indoor
Candy Cane Invitational
Ed Jacoby Invitational
Bearcat Invitational
GPAC Indoor Championships
Dennis Young Classic
St. Ambrose Invitational
GPAC Indoor Championships
Cougar Indoor
Dennis Young Classic
Cougar Indoor
Tom Hathaway Distance Carni
Lauren McCluskey Memorial O

Ed Jacoby Invitational

Cougar Indoor

Stacy Dragila Open



